As a measure of the general fund’s liquidity, it may be useful to compare both unassigned fund balance 
and total fund balance to total fund expenditures.  Unassigned fund balance represents eighty-eight percent 
(88%) of total General Fund expenditures, while total fund balance represents one hundred four percent 
(104%) of that same amount.   

At October 31, 2022, the governmental funds of City of Hinesville reported a combined fund balance of 
$32,423,966.  This is an increase of $7,676,904 from October 31, 2021.  Fund balance in the General Fund 
increased $6,154,723.